



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Restoration of Research Centre - School of Bio-Sciences, Mar Athanasious College For Advanced Studies (MACFAST), Thiruvalla - Recognition as research guide - Dr.Jenny Jacob, Associate Professor, School of-Bio-Sciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla & Dr.Indu.C.Nair, Assistant Professor, SAS SNDP Yogam college, Konni to continue as research guide in Bio-Sciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 6 SECTION

No. 7594/AC A 6/2021/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 31.12.2021

Read:-1.Application dated 05.08.2021 from Principal, MACFAST, Thiruvalla

- 2.U.O.No:6967/ACA6/2021/MGU dated13.12.2021
- 3. Report of the Inspection Commission dated 27 .12.2021
- 4.Item No. 102867/AcA6-1/2021 of the minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate Sub committee on Research & Development held on 30.12.2021

ORDER

The Principal, Mar Athanasious College For Advanced Studies (MACFAST). Thiruvalla submitted an application read (1) above for reinstating the Research Centre in Biosciences at MACFAST, Thiruvalla and for approving Dr. Jenny Jacob, Associate Professor, School of Biosciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla as Research Guide at the School of Biosciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla and also for approving Dr. Indu C. Nair, Assistant Professor, SAS SNDP Yogam College, Konni to continue as Research Guide in BioSciences, at the School of Biosciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla.

An Inspection Commission was constituted vide U.O. read (2) to ascertian the facilities available at School of Biosciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla. The Commission visited the proposed Research centre, examined the facilities, documents and strongly recommend the approval of Research Centre at School of Biosciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla.

The meeting of the Syndicate Sub Committee on Research & Development held on 30.12.2021 considered the application and Inspection report and vide item read as (4) above "Resolved to recommend to reinstate the Research Centre in Biosciences at MACFAST, Thiruvalla (U.O. No. 669/Ac AVI/2008/Acad dated 18.02.2008). Further resolved to approve Dr. Jenny Jacob, Associate Professor, School of Biosciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla as Research guide at the School of Bio Sciences, MACFAST, Thiruvalla and Dr. Indu C. Nair, Assistant Professor, SAS SNDP Yogam College, Konni to continue as Research Guide in Bio-Sciences, at the School of Bio-Sciences in MACFAST, Thiruvalla."

The Vice-Chancellor, exercising powers of the Syndicate, under Section III.10(17) of Mahatma Gandhi University Act 1985, has approved the above recommendation of the Syndicate Sub Committee on Research and Development.

SANJAN A S

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR II (ACADEMIC) For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. The Principal, MACFAST, Thiruvalla
- 2. The Principal, SAS SNDP Yogam College, Konni
- 3. Dr. Jenny Jacob, Associate Professor, MACFAST, Thiruvalla
- 4. Dr. Indu C. Nair, Assistant Professor, SAS SNDP Yogam College, Konni
- 5. P.S. to VC/PVC
- 6. P. A. to Registrar/C.E
- 7. JR II (Admn)/DR II/AR II(Academic)
- 8. PRO/Enquiry/IQAC/Content Management Section
- 9. Ac AII/X/XI/XIII/EBX/XIV Sections
- 10. ACC1 Section (with ATR)
- 11. Records Section/Stock file/file copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer